KATHOLISCHE UNIVERSITÄT EICHSTÄTT-INGOLSTADT



Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt Data Protection Declaration

The Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt is the contracting authority, that is, the party responsible for data processing as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) respectively the relevant data protection regulations for the KU (Gesetz über den Kirchlichen Datenschutz (KDG)). In accordance with the data requirements for the party responsible, we kindly ask you to take note of the information below:

The purpose of data processing is as follows: **Online International Conference on Computational Harmonic Analysis – Online-ICCHA2021**

The party responsible for data processing is the Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt, Ostenstraße 26, 85072 Eichstätt, **Dr. Johannes Maly**, 0049 15253494988, johannes.maly@ku.de.

The Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt will process the following categories of personal data in the course of the current data processing:

- Name
- Email address
- Affiliation
- Conference Contributions

Legal basis for processing:

• Fulfilment of the agreement concluded with the person concerned

Should the provision of personal data for this data processing be required by law, by contract or for the conclusion of a contract, your failure to provide the data may result in the Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt not being able to meet its obligations to you.

If data has not been collected directly from you, the data will originate from the following sources:

• Publicly available sources

Your data will be forwarded to the following recipients outside the Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt: List of participants on the conference webpage (only with your consent)

The online-conference will be held using zoom. Information on data processing when using zoom can be found at: <u>https://www.ku.de/rechenzentrum/it-services/kollaboration/webkonferenz-tools/zoom/datenschutzhinweis</u>

Registration takes place on the website of the University of Vienna.

The data will be forwarded to a third country (EU or EEA overseas) or an international organisation:

• No

Your data will be stored for as long as is necessary to fulfill the agreement and to fulfill legal retention periods.

As a person affected by data processing, you have the right to the following services from the Catholic University of Eichstätt-Ingolstadt concerning your data:

- Information
- Correction
- Deletion
- Restriction
- Data transferability

Termination of further processing, if the legal basis for processing is a prevailing legitimate interests on the part of the contracting authority or the data is processed for scientific or historical research purposes or for statistical uses.

You also have the opportunity to withdraw consent given for data processing at any time without providing reasons. Finally, you have the opportunity to lodge a complaint with the responsible data protection authority (Gemeinsame Datenschutzaufsicht der bayerischen (Erz-) Diözesen, Kapellenstr. 4, 80333 München) concerning any data processing that was, in your opinion, not authorised.

Contact details of the Data Protection Officer of KU:

SK-Consulting Group GmbH

Herr Georg Möller

Osterweg 2

32549 Bad Oeynhausen

datenschutz@SK-consulting.com

Eichstätt, 2021-06-12